[Absence of an entry indicates the soil component is not assigned to an interpretative group.]

Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

AlB
Allendale

AP
Allendale
Pickford
Pinconning
ArA
Au Gres
AsA
Au Gres, loamy substratum
AU
Au Gres
Kinross
AV
Au Gres, loamy substratum
Kinross
AW
Au Gres
Roscommon
BeA
Belding
BeB
Belding
Bf
Belding
BgB
Bowers
Bl

Bowers

losco

Land capability
classification

3w

3w
5w

5w

4w

4w

4w

6w

4w

6w

4w

6w

2w

2w

2w

2w

2w

3w

Michigan soil
management group

4/1b

4/1b
1c
4/1c

5b

5b

5b

5c-a

5b

5c-a

5b
5c

3/2b

3/2b

1.5b

1.5b
4/2b

Farmland classification

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance
Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Hydric

No

No
Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No
No

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification Hydric Habitat type
and soil name classification management group (primary/secondary)

BI

Hettinger 5w 1.5¢ Farmland of local importance Yes ---
Bl

Belleville 3w 4/2¢c Prime farmland if drained Yes ---
Bm

Breckenridge 5w 3/2c Prime farmland if drained Yes -
Bn

Brevort 5w 4/2c Farmland of local importance Yes -
Bo

Brevort 5w 4/2c Farmland of local importance Yes -
BrB

Brimley 2e 2.5b-s Prime farmland if drained No -
Bs

Bruce 2w 2.5¢c-s Prime farmland if drained Yes ---
BU

Brimley 2e 2.5b-s Prime farmland if drained No -

Bruce 5w 2.5c-s Prime farmland if drained Yes

Burleigh 5w 4/2c Prime farmland if drained Yes ---
Bv

Burleigh 5w 4/2c Farmland of local importance Yes ---
Ca

Carbondale 6w Mc Not prime farmland Yes -
Cc

Ceresco 4w L-2c Prime farmland if drained and No ---

either protected from flooding or
not frequently flooded during the
growing season

CdB

Chelsea 4s 5a Not prime farmland No -
Cdc

Chelsea 6s 5a Not prime farmland No -
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification Hydric Habitat type
and soil name classification management group (primary/secondary)

CdD

Chelsea 6s 5a Not prime farmland No ---
CG

Au Gres 4w 5b Not prime farmland No -

Chelsea 6s 5a Not prime farmland No
CHB

Chelsea 6s 5a Not prime farmland No -

Rubicon 6s 5.3a Not prime farmland No
CHC

Chelsea 6s ba Not prime farmland No

Rubicon 6s 5.3a Not prime farmland No ---
Co

Cohoctah 5w L-2c Prime farmland if drained and Yes ---

either protected from flooding or
not frequently_ flooded during the
growing season

CsB

Croswell 4s 5a Not prime farmland No -
CswaaA

Croswell 4s 5a Not prime farmland No PArVHa

Croswell 4s 5a Not prime farmland No PArvVVvb
CT

Au Gres 4w 5b Not prime farmland No -

Croswell 4s 5a Not prime farmland No ---
CuU

Croswell 4s 5a Not prime farmland No ---

Au Gres 4w 5b Not prime farmland No ---

Kinross 6w 5c-a Not prime farmland Yes -
CW

Au Gres 4w 5b Not prime farmland No -

Croswell 4s ba Not prime farmland No -
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

Land capability
classification

Michigan soil
management group

Farmland classification

CW

Roscommon 6w 5c Not prime farmland
Ed

Edwards 6w M/mc Farmland of local importance
Ep

Epoufette 5w 4c Farmland of local importance
ET

Epoufette 5w 4c Farmland of local importance

Tawas 6w M/4c Farmland of local importance
Ev

Evart 7w L-4c Farmland of local importance
EW

Evart 7w L-4c Farmland of local importance

Winterfield Tw L-4c Farmland of local importance
GE

Gladwin 3w 4b Farmland of local importance

Epoufette 5w 4c Farmland of local importance
GhA

Gladwin 3w 4b Farmland of local importance
GIA

Gladwin, loamy substratum 3w 4b Farmland of local importance
GPB

Epoufette 5w 4c Farmland of local importance

Gladwin 3w 4b Farmland of local importance

Croswell 4s 5a Farmland of local importance
GrB

Grayling 6s 5.7a Not prime farmland
GSB

Grayling 6s 5.7a Not prime farmland
GSC

Grayling 6s 5.7a Not prime farmland

Hydric

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes
No
No

No

No

No

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification
and soil name classification management group

GU

Grayling 6s 5.7a Not prime farmland

Croswell 6s 5a Not prime farmland

Au Gres 4w 5b Not prime farmland
GuB

Guelph 2e 2.5a Farmland of local importance

Menominee 3s 4/2a Farmland of local importance
GycaaB

Graycalm 4s 5a Not prime farmland
GycaaD

Graycalm 6s 5a Not prime farmland
HB

Hettinger 5w 1.5¢ Farmland of local importance

Brevort 5w 4/2c Farmland of local importance

Burleigh 5w 4/2¢c Farmland of local importance
Hg

Hettinger 2w 1.5¢ Prime farmland if drained
Hu

Houghton 6w Mc Not prime farmland
1A

losco 3w 4/2b Prime farmland if drained

Au Gres 4w 5b Prime farmland if drained

Ingalls 3w 4/2b Prime farmland if drained
1B

losco 3w 4/2b Farmland of local importance

Brevort 5w 4/2c Farmland of local importance
ICA

Ingalls 3w 4/2b Farmland of local importance
IdA

losco 3w 4/2b Not prime farmland

Hydric

No
No
No

No
No

No

No

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
No
No

No

Yes

No

No

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)

PArvVHa

PArvHa

This report shows only the major soils in each map unit

USDA Natural Resources
gl Conservation Service

Tabular Data Version: 7
Tabular Data Version Date: 12/07/2011

Page 5



Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

1]
losco

Brevort
Ingalls

IK
losco
Kawkawlin
Brevort

IM
losco
Menominee
Brevort

I0A
losco

loB
losco
KaA
Kawkawlin
KaB
Kawkawlin
Kr
Kinross
La
Lacota
Lm
Linwood
LnA
Londo

LoA
Londo

Land capability
classification

3w
5w

3w

3w
2e

5w

3w
3s

5w

3w

3w

2w

2e

6w

5w

6w

2w

2w

Michigan soil

management group

4/2b
4/2¢
4/2b

4/2b
1.5b
4/2¢

4/2b
4/2a
4/2c

4/2b

4/2b

1.5b

1.5b

5c-a

3c

M/3c

2.5b

2.5b

Farmland classification

Prime farmland if drained
Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained
Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Farmland of local importance
Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Not prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Not prime farmland

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Hydric

No
Yes

No

No
No

Yes

No
No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

LoB
Londo
LpB
Londo
Wixom
Lr
Loxley
Lu
Lupton
MaA
Mancelona
MaB
Mancelona
MaC
Mancelona
MaE
Mancelona
McA
Mancelona, loamy substratum
McB
Mancelona, loamy substratum
MdB
Manistee
Me
Markey
MnA
Menominee
MnB
Menominee

MnD
Menominee

Land capability
classification

2w

2w

3w

7w

6w

3s

3s

3e

6e

3s

3s

3s

5w

3s

3s

3e

Michigan soil
management group

2.5b

2.5b
4/2b

Mc-a

Mc

4a

4a

4a

4a

4a

4a

4/1a

M/4c

4/2a

4/2a

4/2a

Farmland classification

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Prime farmland if drained

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Hydric

No

No
No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Habitat type
(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification Hydric Habitat type
and soil name classification management group (primary/secondary)

MrA

Menominee 3s 4/2a Farmland of local importance No ---
MrB

Menominee 3s 4/2a Farmland of local importance No -
MtA

Montcalm 3s 4a Farmland of local importance No -
MtB

Montcalm 3s 4a Farmland of local importance No -
MtC

Montcalm 3e 4a Farmland of local importance No -
MtE

Montcalm 6e 4a Not prime farmland No -
Mu

Munuscong 2w 3/1c Prime farmland if drained Yes -
NbB

Nester, sandy substratum 2e 1.5a All areas are prime farmland No
NeA

Nester 2e 1.5a All areas are prime farmland No -
NeB

Nester 2e 1.5a All areas are prime farmland No -
NeC

Nester 3e 1.5a Farmland of local importance No
NeC2

Nester 3e 1.5a Farmland of local importance No ---
NeD

Nester de 1.5a Farmland of local importance No ---
NeD2

Nester de 1.5a Farmland of local importance No ---
NeE

Nester 6e 1.5a Not prime farmland No ---
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification
and soil name classification management group

NeE2

Nester 6e 1.5a Not prime farmland
OcA

Ocqueoc 3s 4/2a Farmland of local importance
Og

Ogemaw 5w 5b-h Not prime farmland
OnA

Ontonagon 3s Oa Farmland of local importance
OnB

Ontonagon 3e Oa Farmland of local importance
OtA

Otisco 3w 4b Farmland of local importance
Pa

Parkhill 2w 2.5¢c Prime farmland if drained
Pb

Pits, borrow - Not prime farmland
Pc

Pickford 5w 1c Farmland of local importance
Pg

Pits, gravel -
Pm

Pickford 5w 1c Farmland of local importance
PnA

Pipestone, loamy substratum 4w 5b Farmland of local importance
PoA

Pipestone 4w 5b Not prime farmland
Ps

Pinconning 5w 4/1c Farmland of local importance
PtA

Pipestone 4w 5/2b Not prime farmland

Tobico 3w 5c Not prime farmland

Hydric

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Unranked

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol
and soil name

RB
Roscommon

Brevort
Tawas
Rc
Roscommon
RD
Roscommon
Deford
RoB
Rousseau
RoC
Rousseau
RsB
Rubicon
RsC
Rubicon
RsE
Rubicon
RT
Roscommon
Tawas
RtB
Rubicon, loamy substratum
RUB
Rubicon
Croswell
RVB
Rubicon, loamy substratum

Menominee

Land capability
classification

6w
5w

6w

6w

6w

5w

3s

3e

6s

6s

7s

6w

6w

4s

6s
4s

4s
3s

Michigan soil
management group

5c
4/2¢
M/4c

5c

5c
4c

5.3a

4a

5.3a

5.3a

5.3a

5c
M/4c

5.3a

5.3a
5a

5.3a
4/2a

Farmland classification

Farmland of local importance
Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Farmland of local importance

Farmland of local importance

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Not prime farmland

Hydric

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No
No

No
No

Habitat type

(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification
and soil name classification management group

RWB

Rubicon, loamy substratum 4s 5.3a Not prime farmland

Ocqueoc 3s 4/2a Not prime farmland

Ingalls 3w 4/2b Not prime farmland
RyA

Rudyard 3w 0b Farmland of local importance
RyB

Rudyard 3w 0Ob Farmland of local importance
Sc

Saugatuck 4w 5b-h Not prime farmland
Sn

Sims 2w 1.5¢ Prime farmland if drained
Ta

Tawas 6w M/4c Not prime farmland
Tb

Tobico 3w 5c Not prime farmland
Tn

Tappan 2w 2.5¢c Prime farmland if drained
UIA

Ubly 2s 3/2a All areas are prime farmland
ulB

Ubly 2e 3/2a All areas are prime farmland
uiC

Ubly 3e 3/2a Farmland of local importance
w

Water - Not prime farmland
WD

Wainola 3w 4b Not prime farmland

Deford 5w 4c Not prime farmland
Wh

Wheatley 5w 5c Farmland of local importance

Hydric

No
No
No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Unranked

No

Yes

Yes

Habitat type
(primary/secondary)
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Interpretive Groups (Ml)
Gladwin County, Michigan

Map symbol Land capability Michigan soil Farmland classification Hydric Habitat type
and soil name classification management group (primary/secondary)
WxA
Wixom 3w 4/2b Prime farmland if drained No ---

This report shows only the major soils in each map unit
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